

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1074 OF 2006 (For Preliminary Hearing)

SHWETA BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 352 of 2006  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Notice shall confine to the question as to why the parties being between daughter and parents the matter should not be amicably settled out of the Court. Stay in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER