

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No. 4 in
T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 1 0 7 4 O F 2 0 0 6

S H W E T A B H A N D A R I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A M C H A N D E R R A N A & O R S . Respondent(s)

(Appln. For deleting the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 0 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(I N C H A M B E R)For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. R. Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms. Diksh a Rai, Adv.
For M/S. P a r e k h & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. P atel, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s) and
subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master